

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.21594 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1)	26.09.2025	<u>SRK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, petition is ordered. Registry to make necessary amendments. <u>W.P.No.21594 of 2025</u> Rule Nisi. Call for records. Post for 'final hearing' after Dasara Vacation, 2025. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard Sri K.G.Krishna Murthy, learned senior counsel appearing for the learned counsel for the petitioners; the learned Advocate General appearing for respondents and Sri O.Manohar Reddy, learned senior counsel appearing for the learned counsel for respondent No.4. All the contentions raised have to be decided at the time of final hearing of the case. This Court finds no <i>prima facie</i> case to grant interim suspension, as prayed for. <u>SRK, J</u> DRK	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE